market value of the property.

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2017, the Agricultural Preserve Program tax abatements were $4,375.

NOTE 23 – FUND BALANCE RECLASSIFCATION

Governmental Fund Groups Fund Balance Reclassification

For CAFR  reporting purposes,  the County  regrouped certain  funds  for  fiscal year ended  June 30, 2017  to better
illustrate the purpose of the activities performed by those funds.

 The 1991 Realignment Fund is no longer reported as a separate Major Fund. These funds were reclassified
to the associated Health and Sanitation or Human Services special revenue funds.

 Certain funds  included  in Mandated Special Revenues which are managed by Health or Human Services
were reclassified into the appropriate Health or Human Services major special revenue fund.

 Certain funds included in Other Special Revenue were combined with the Mandated and Health Services
special revenue funds.

The restatement of beginning of year fund balances are reflected in the following table:

June 30, 2016

Previously

Presented

Mandated

Revenues

1991

Realignment

Other Special

Revenue

Restatement

Total

June 30, 2016

Restated

Human Services  15,406$   162$   517$   ‐$   679$   16,085$

Health and Sanitation 5,275   1,042   10,114   87   11,243   16,518

Mandated Revenues 45,403   (1,204)   ‐   132   (1,072)   44,331

1991 Realignment 10,631   ‐   (10,631)   ‐   (10,631)   ‐

Other Funds 90,717   ‐   ‐   (219)   (219)   90,498

  Total Fund Balance 167,432$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   167,432$

NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   115

NOTE 24 – FUND BALANCE RESTATEMENT

a) Other Postemployment Benefits (OPEB) Trust